# **Market Announcement**



6 June 2024

## Jameson Resources Limited (ASX: JAL) – Trading Halt

### Description

The securities of Jameson Resources Limited ('JAL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of JAL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 11 June 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**ASX** Compliance

#### 6 June 2024

#### By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Scarlette de Lavaine Listings Advisor Australian Stock Exchange Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Scarlette

Jameson Resources Limited | Request for Trading Halt

Jameson Resources Limited (Company) (ASX: JAL) requests a trading halt to be placed on its securities immediately.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company advises that:

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending announcement of a proposed issue of equity securities via a two (2) tranche placement;
- 2. The Company requests that its securities remain in trading halt until the earlier of the announcement to the market referred to in 1. above, or the commencement of trade on Tuesday 11 June 2024; and
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reasons why the trading halt should not be granted or of any information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully Jameson Resources Limited

mon

Alexandra Coleman Company Secretary

Jameson Resources Limited | ABN 89 126 398 294 Registered Office | Level 12, 680 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Postal Address | PO Box 274, Ashgrove West, Brisbane QLD 4060 Email | admin@jamesonresources.com.au Phone: |+61 8 9200 4473

www.jamesonresources.com.au